

SEC/FILING/BSE-NSE/21-22/68A-B

January 19, 2024

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. Scrip Code: 511218

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G- Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400 051. NSE Symbol: SHRIRAMFIN

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Intimation of Conference Call

This has reference to our notice dated January 8, 2024 intimating about the date of the Board Meeting of the Company inter-alia to consider and take on record the unaudited financial results of the Company for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023.

This is to further inform that the Company will hold Conference Call on Thursday, January 25, 2024 at 7.30 p.m. in which the management will comment on the financial results for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023.

The transcript of the said call will be hosted on Company's website www.shriramfinance.in

Please find attached herewith the Conference Call Dial in Information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED

U BALASUNDARARAO COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Shriram Finance Limited

(Formerly known as Shriram Transport Finance Company Limited)

Corporate Office : Wockhardt Towers, Level - III, West Wing, C-2, G-Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra. Ph: +91 22 4095 9595 Registered Office: Sri Towers, Plot No.14A, South Phase, Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. Tamil Nadu, India. Ph: +91 44 4852 4666 Website : www.shriramfinance.in I Corporate Identity Number (CIN) - L65191TN1979PLC007874



Invites you to a Conference Call to discuss

Q3 FY 2023-24 Financial Results of

Shriram Finance Limited

Date: Thursday, January 25, 2024

Time:

19:30 hrs (IST)

Participants:

Mr. Umesh G Revankar, Executive Vice Chairman
Mr. Y S Chakravarti, Managing Director and CEO
Mr. Parag Sharma, Joint Managing Director & CFO
Mr. S. Sunder, Joint Managing Director
Mr. Ravi Subramanian, Managing Director and CEO, Shriram Housing Finance Limited
Mr. Sanjay K. Mundra, President

CLICK HERE FOR THE LINK

Dial In Numbers:

+91 22 6280 1216 +91 22 7115 8117

For further information, please contact:

Sanjay K. Mundra Shriram Finance Limited Mumbai Tel: +91-22-4095 9507 Email: smundra@shriramfinance.in

Corporate Office : Wockhardt Towers, Level 3, West Wing, C-2, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Registered Office : Sri Towers, Plot No.14 A, South Phase, Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai- 600 032